

Burgundy Diamond Mines first-quarter results investor call for the period ending March 31, 2024

Calgary, Alberta – Burgundy Diamond Mines Limited (ASX:BDM) is pleased to provide details for its firstquarter results investor call for the period ending March 31, 2024. The call will be held Sunday, April 28 at 9 p.m. PST (Canada/US) / Monday, April 29 at 2:00 p.m. AEDT (Australia).

Please register for the conference call via the link provided: <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/s/86909837007?pwd=AYJ9qKbj1NXJ6qXwySueMxeL7E72EP.1</u>

Passcode: 745436

This announcement was authorised for release by the board of Burgundy Diamond Mines Limited.

-ENDS-

Investor Enquires

Kim Truter Managing Director & CEO Burgundy Diamond Mines Ltd info@burgundydiamonds.com +61 8 6313 3945 Investors and Media Citadel-MAGNUS Russell Quinn rquinn@citadelmagnus.com +61 403 322 097

About Burgundy Diamond Mines Limited

Burgundy Diamond Mines is a premier independent global scale diamond company focused on capturing the end-to-end value of its unique vertically integrated business model.

Burgundy's innovative strategy is focused on capturing margins along the full value chain of the diamond market, inclusive of mining, production, cutting and polishing, and sale of diamonds. By building a balanced portfolio of the world's best diamond projects in favourable jurisdictions, including the globally ranked Canadian mining asset Ekati, a world class diamond cutting and polishing facility in Perth, and high value diamond brands including Canadamark[™], Burgundy has unlocked access to the full diamond value chain.

This end-to-end business model with total chain of custody provides traceability along every step of the process, with Burgundy able to safeguard the ethical production of the diamonds from mining to marketing and discovery to design. Burgundy was founded in Perth, Western Australia. The company is led by a world-class management team and Board.

Caution regarding Forward Looking Information

This document contains forward looking statements concerning Burgundy Diamond Mines Limited. Forward looking statements are not statements of historical fact and actual events and results may differ materially from those described in the forward-looking statements as a result of a variety of risks, uncertainties and other factors. Forward looking statements in this document are based on Burgundy's beliefs, opinions and estimates as of the dates the forward-looking statements are made, and no obligation is assumed to update forward looking statements if these beliefs, opinions or estimates should change or to reflect other future developments.